

List 1 – Those services already eligible for telehealth (GT modifier). These codes will continue to use GT modifier to reflect telehealth delivery.

90791	Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation
90792	Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation with Medical
90832	Individual Psychotherapy
90833	Individual Psychotherapy w/ E/M Service
90834	Individual Psychotherapy
90836	Individual Psychotherapy w/ E/M Service
90837	Individual Psychotherapy
90839	Individual Psychotherapy w/ E/M Service
90846	Family Psychotherapy w/o patient
90847	Family psychotherapy (conjoint, w/ patient present)
90849	Multiple-family group psychotherapy
90853	Group Psychotherapy
96112	Developmental Testing
96113	Developmental Testing
96116	Neurobehavioral Status Exam
96121	Neurobehavioral Status Exam
96130	Psychological Testing Evaluation
96131	Psychological Testing Evaluation
96132	Neuropsychological Testing Evaluation
96133	Neuropsychological Testing Evaluation
96136	Neuropsychological Testing Administration
96137	Neuropsychological Testing Administration
99201	E/M New Patient
99202	E/M New Patient
99203	E/M New Patient
99204	E/M New Patient
99205	E/M New Patient
99211	E/M Established Patient
99212	E/M Established Patient
99213	E/M Established Patient
99214	E/M Established Patient
99215	E/M Established Patient
99354	Prolonged Visit
99355	Prolonged Visit – Each Additional 30 Minutes
99406	Smoking and Tobacco Use Cessation
99407	Smoking and Tobacco Use Cessation
H0001	SUD Assessment
H0004	SUD Individual Counseling

H0036	CPST
H0005	SUD Group Counseling
H0006	SUD Case Management

List 2 – These procedure codes can be billed with the GT modifier for claims submitted on or after April 15, 2020. For claims submitted prior to April 15, 2020 with dates of service on or after March 9, 2020, submit claims for these services **WITHOUT GT MODIFIER**, as if the service were rendered in-person.

90839	Psychotherapy for Crisis
90840	Psychotherapy for Crisis
90832 KX	Psychotherapy for Crisis
G0396	Screening, Brief Intervention and Referral to Treatment
G0397	Screening, Brief Intervention and Referral to Treatment
H0010	Clinically managed withdrawal management - NEW
H0011	Medically monitored inpatient withdrawal management - NEW
H0012	Withdrawal management - NEW
H0014	Withdrawal management per diem - NEW
H0038	SUD Peer Recovery Support
H0040	Assertive Community Treatment
H2012	TBS Group Service, hourly
H2015	Intensive Home-Based Treatment
H2017	MH LPN Nursing
H2017	Psychosocial Rehabilitation
H2019	MH RN Nursing
H2019	Individual Therapeutic Behavioral Services
H2020	TBS Group Service, per diem
H2023	Specialized Recovery Services
H2025	Specialized Recovery Services
T1002	SUD RN Nursing
T1003	SUD LPN Nursing
T1016	Specialized Recovery Services
H0015	Intensive Outpatient Program, Partial Hospitalization
H2034	SUD Residential
H2036	SUD Residential